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REPORTS OF CLERKS OF COURTS

SUMMERFIELD D. HALL,

Clerk of the Circuit Court for Prince George's County,
From September 30, 1923 to September 30, 1924.

Receipts
From all sources

By salary of Clerk. ... ... . i ittt .
By salaries of Deputy Clerks................ e
By amount paid for sundry expenses...........eeeenenenn
By amount paid State Treasurer..............uo.uvvvvnn.

B. HACKETT TURNER,

Clerk of the Circuit Court for Queen Anne’s County,
From September 30, 1923 to September 30, 1924,

Receipts
From all sources

Disbursements

By amount paid Deputy Clerks........ PN
By amount paid for sundry expenses......... e
By so much on account of Clerk’s salary.............. N

JOSEPH M. MATTINGLY,

Clerk of the Circuit Court for Saint Mary's County,
From September 30, 1923 to September 30, 1924.

Receipts
From all sources

Disbursements

By salaries of Deputy Clerks.............. [P, .
By so much on account of Clerk's salary................

W. JEROME STERLING,

Clerk of the Circuit Court for Somerset County,
From September 30, 1923 to September 30, 1924,

Receipts
From all sources .

By salary of Clerk. ..o v ittt c i
By amount paid for Deputy Clerks
By amount paid for sundry expenses....................
By amount paid State Treasurer.............coivavan..

CHARLE® B. LLOYD,

Clerk of the Circuit Court for ‘Talbot County,
From September 30, 1923 to September 30, 1824,

Receipts
From all SOurces ......iiiiverirerinenoraniarananass

By salary of Clerk......c.. o et
By salaries of Deputy Clerks
By amount paid for sundry eXpenses..............ou..n.
By amount paid State Treasurer...........vovvevnnne.n.

$8,000.00
10,917.70
5,242.66
4,686.75

Amounts

$1,108.60
674.48
2,917.41

$1,200.80
2,998.62

$3,000.00
2,500.00
607.59
40.42

$3,000.00
2,991.00
783.50
579.23

$23,697.11

23,697.11

Aggregate

$4,700.49

4,700.49

$4,199.42

| 4,199.42

$6,088.01

6,988.01

$7,3538.73

7,858.73



