STATEMENT "A"—Continued

REPORTS OF CLERKS OF COURTS

SUMMERFIELD D. HALL,

Clerk of the Circuit Court for Prince George's County, From September 30, 1923 to September 30, 1924.

Receipts From all sources		\$23,697.11
Trom an sources		920,091.11
Disbursements By salary of Clerk By salaries of Deputy Clerks By amount paid for sundry expenses	\$8,000.00 10,917.70 5,242.66	
By amount paid State Treasurer	4,536.75	00 007 11
	Amounts	23,697.11 Aggregate
B. HACKETT TURNER,		
Clerk of the Circuit Court for Queen Anne's County, From September 30, 1923 to September 30, 1924.		
Receipts		
From all sources		\$4,700.49
Disbursements		
By amount paid Deputy Clerks	\$1,108.60 674.48 2,917.41	4,700,49
	. :	4,700.43
JOSEPH M. MATTINGLY, Clerk of the Circuit Court for Saint Mary's County, From September 30, 1923 to September 30, 1924.		
Receipts		
From all sources		\$4,199.42
Disbursements		
By salaries of Deputy Clerks	\$1,200.80	
By so much on account of Clerk's salary	2,998.62	
		4,199.42
W. JEROME STERLING,		4
Clerk of the Circuit Court for Somerset County, From September 30, 1923 to September 30, 1924.		•
Receipts		•
From all sources		\$6,988.01
Disbursements		
By salary of Clerk	\$3,000.00	
By amount paid for Deputy Clerks	2,500.00 607.59	
By amount paid State Treasurer	40.42	
	-	6,988.01
CHARLES B. LLOYD,	-	
Clerk of the Circuit Court for Talbot County, From September 30, 1923 to September 30, 1924.		
Receipts		
From all sources		\$7,353.73
Disbursements		
By salary of Clerk	\$3,000.00	
By salaries of Deputy Clerks	2,991.00 783.50	-
By amount paid State Treasurer	579.23	
		7,353.73